

9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 8

Collusive practices
CCP issues
show-cause
notice to
PFMA

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show-cause notice to Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA) for prima facie violating Section 4 of the Competition Act 2010 by indulging in anti-competitive practices such as price fixing and sharing commercially sensitive information.

The Commission took notice of the news reports that PFMA and its member undertakings had increased the prices of various categories of wheat/flour and its by-product between 2015 and 2016. The Commission also conducted an inspection of the premises of PFMA and impounded the relevant documents and material.

After examining the impounded record, the Commission's enquiry report concluded that PFMA had taken decisions to fix and increase the prices of flour and communicated the decisions to its members for compliance. Moreover, the Executive Committee of PFMA was regularly meeting, exchanging commercially sensitive information and strategic data on flour prices and allocation of quantities between 2012 and 2014 and was also facilitating the coordination among its members, thus potentially affecting, preventing, restricting and reducing free competition in the relevant market.

On the recommendations of the enquiry report, the Commission has issued a Show Cause Notice for violating Section 4 of the Competition Act.

The Commission is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive behaviour including agreements and decisions prohibited under Section 4 of the Act.—PR

THE EXPRESS
TRIBUNE
WITH THE International New York Times

9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 20

ANTI-COMPETITIVE PRACTICES

CCP issues notice to flour mills

ISLAMABAD. The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued a show-cause notice to the Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA) for violating Section 4 of the Competition Act 2010 by indulging in anti-competitive practices. The commission took notice of reports that the PFMA and its members had increased prices of various categories of wheat flour and its byproducts between 2015 and 2016. The commission also conducted an inspection of PFMA premises and seized relevant documents and material. After examining the record, the commission's enquiry report concluded that the association had taken decisions to fix and increase prices of flour and communicated the decisions to its members for compliance. OUR CORRESPONDENT

9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 11

Flour millers association issued show-cause notice

By Our Staff Reporter

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued a show-cause notice to the Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA) for prima facie indulging in anti-competitive practices such as price fixing and sharing commercially sensitive information.

The commission took notice of the news reports that PFMA and its member undertakings had increased the prices of various categories of wheat/

flour and its by-products in 2015 and 2016. The Commission also conducted an inspection of the premises of PMFA and impounded relevant documents and material.

The CCP noted that the PFMA executive committee was regularly meeting, exchanging commercially sensitive information and strategic data on flour prices and allocation of quantities between 2012 and 2014 and was also facilitating the coordination among its members, thus potentially affecting, preventing, restricting and reducing free competition in the relevant market.

SHOW-CAUSE NOTICE ISSUED TO PFMA FOR PRICE HIKE

ISLAMABAD: After examining the impounded records from the premises of Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA), the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has found PFMA involved in price fixation and decided to launch formal proceedings against them.

According to the CCP's announcement made here on Thursday, the Commission has issued show-cause notice to PFMA for prima facie violating Section 4 of the Competition Act 2010 by indulging in anti-competitive practices such as price fixing and sharing commercially sensitive information.

A recent inquiry completed by the anti-trust watchdog states: "It appears that the issues of pricing and quantities have been amongst the most important agenda items of the PFMA and its member undertakings in all of its Executive Committee meetings going as far back as 2011."

The report further states: "... PFMA has, on several counts from time to time and continuously, prima facie violated Section 4 of the Competition Act 2010.

It appears that the anti-competitive practices adopted by PFMA and endorsed by its member undertakings have violated Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2)(a) and Section 4(2)(b) of the Act. This may be viewed in light of competition law jurisprudence, which contemplates, inter alia, that even a single instance of price fixing or production limitation or distribution, is sufficient to constitute a violation of Section 4 of the Act."

According to the report, between 2015 and 2016, the Cartel and Trade Abuses (C&TA) Department of the Commission noticed several news items appearing in different newspapers suggesting an unusual hike in the prices of wheat flour on a regular basis across Pakistan.

It says, "On June 20, the Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA) announced its first hike of Rs10 for each 20kg bag, citing increasing wheat prices. Barely two days after it, was the second raise of Rs. 10" and on 25 June, came the third increase - on the same pretext - taking the bag price up from Rs. 710 on June 19 to Rs740 by June 25." The enquiry says that the price of wheat flour continued to rise and though the PFMA called it "market correction," but commoners thought it was killing - taking food inflation to new highs."

The CCP's enquiry further states that the PFMA has 1171 members nationwide, comprising of individual flour mills and has provincial chapters in all four provinces. The central office of PFMA is located in Lahore. The Chairman rotates on an annual basis from each province and the 'Central Executive Committee' makes the decisions that are then implemented by members of the association. Seeing its role in price fixing, the CCP's teams had also raided the office of PFMA in Lahore and impounded relevant documents.

The CCP also held a meeting with the PFMA representatives in December 2016 where the association informed that the Provincial Food Departments (PFDs) set a maximum retail price for flour as per a formula for pricing set in 2008 according to which the base input costs are

INTERNATIONAL
THE NEWS

Remaining

plugged in and a margin for the flour millers is set to reach a maximum ex-mill and retail price. The price is still being set through the same mechanism. The flour millers procure wheat from the open market, as it is cheaper than the Government issued rate of wheat. When the prices increase in the open market as the supply depletes, the millers switch to the Government issued wheat as the issue rate becomes cheaper than the open market. Currently, there is a daily 280,000 tonnes installed capacity of producing flour across the country, whereas the daily demand is 40,000 tonnes, so many mills are not in production. Furthermore, if the Government does not stop other entrants, the industry will deteriorate further. The provincial District Food Controller is mandated to communicate the government set maximum prices to the flour mills.

On the recommendations of the enquiry report, the Commission has issued a show-cause notice for violating Section 4 of the Competition Act.

The Nation

9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 8

PFMA gets show cause for anti-competitive practices

N

OUR STAFF REPORTER
ISLAMABAD

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued show cause notice to Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA) for prima facie indulging in anti-competitive practices such as price fixing and sharing commercially sensitive information. The CCP has prima facie violated the Section 4 of the Competition Act 2010 by indulging in anti-competitive practices.

The commission took notice of the news reports that PFMA and its member undertakings had increased the prices of various categories of wheat/flour and its by-product between 2015 and 2016.

The commission also conducted an inspection of the premises of PMFA and impounded the relevant documents and material.

After examining the impounded record, the commission's enquiry report concluded that PFMA had taken decisions to fix and increase the prices of flour and communicated the decisions to its members for compliance.

Moreover, the Executive Committee of PFMA was regularly meeting, exchanging commercially sensitive information and strategic data on flour prices and allocation of quantities between 2012 and 2014 and was also facilitating the coordination among its members, thus potentially affecting, preventing, restricting and reducing free competition in the relevant market.

On the recommendations of the enquiry report, the commission has issued a show cause notice for violating Section 4 of the Competition Act.

CCP issues show cause notice to PFMA

STAFF REPORTER

ISLAMABAD

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued Show Cause Notice to Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA) for prima facie violating Section 4 of the Competition Act 2010 by indulging in anti-competitive practices such as price fixing and sharing commercially sensitive information.

The Commission took notice of the news reports that PFMA and its member undertakings had increased the prices of various categories of wheat/flour and its by-product between 2015 and 2016.

The Commission also conducted an inspection of the premises of PMFA and impounded the relevant documents and material.

After examining the impounded record, the Commission's enquiry report concluded that Pakistan Flour Mills Association had taken decisions to fix and increase the prices of flour and communicated the decisions to its members for compliance.

Moreover, the Executive Committee of Pakistan Flour Mills Association was regularly meeting, exchanging commercially sensitive information and strategic data on flour prices and allocation of quantities between 2012 and 2014 and was also facilitating the coordination among its members, thus potentially affecting, preventing, restricting and reducing free competition in the relevant market.

On the recommendations of the enquiry report, the Commission has issued a Show Cause Notice for violating Section 4 of the Competition Act.

CCP issues show cause notice to PFMA for collusive practices

Staff Report

KARACHI: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued Show Cause Notice to Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA) for prima facie violating Section 4 of the Competition Act 2010 by indulging in anti-competitive practices such as price fixing and sharing commercially sensitive information.

The Commission took notice of the news reports that PFMA and its member undertakings had increased the prices of various categories of wheat/flour and its by-product between 2015 and 2016. The Commission also conducted an inspection of the premises of PFMA and impounded the relevant documents and material.

After examining the impounded record, the Commission's enquiry report concluded that PFMA had taken decisions to fix and increase the prices of flour and communicated the

decisions to its members for compliance. Moreover, the Executive Committee of PFMA was regularly meeting, exchanging commercially sensitive information and strategic data on flour prices and allocation of quantities between 2012 and 2014 and was also facilitating the coordination among its members, thus potentially affecting, preventing, restricting and reducing free competition in the relevant market.

On the recommendations of the enquiry report, the Commission has issued a Show Cause Notice for violating Section 4 of the Competition Act.

The Commission is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive behaviour including agreements and decisions prohibited under Section 4 of the Act.

CCP issues show cause notice to PFMA for collusive practices

KARACHI: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued Show Cause Notice to Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA) for prima facie violating Section 4 of the Competition Act 2010 by indulging in anti-competitive practices such as price fixing and sharing commercially sensitive information. The commission took notice of news reports that PFMA and its member undertakings had increased the prices of various categories of wheat/flour and its by-product between 2015 and 2016. The commission also conducted an inspection of the premises of PMFA and impounded the relevant documents and material. After examining the impounded record, the commission's enquiry report concluded that PFMA had taken decisions to fix and increase the prices of flour and communicated the decisions to its members for compliance. Moreover, the Executive Committee of PFMA was regularly meeting, exchanging commercially sensitive information and strategic data on flour prices and allocation of quantities between 2012 and 2014 and was also facilitating coordination among its members, thus potentially affecting, preventing, restricting and reducing free competition in the relevant market. On the recommendations of the enquiry report, the commission has issued a Show Cause Notice for violating Section 4 of the Competition Act. The Commission is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive behaviour including agreements and decisions prohibited under Section 4 of the Act. **STAFF REPORT**

CCP issues show cause notice to Pakistan Flour Mills Association for collusive practices

ISLAMABAD, March 8: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued Show Cause Notice to Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA) for prima facie violating Section 4 of the Competition Act 2010 by indulging in anti-competitive practices such as price fixing and sharing commercially sensitive information.

The Commission took notice of the news reports that PFMA and its member undertakings had increased the prices of various categories of wheat/flour and its by-product between 2015 and 2016. The Commission also conducted

an inspection of the premises of PMFA and impounded the relevant documents and material.

After examining the impounded record, the Commission's enquiry report concluded that PFMA had taken decisions to fix and increase the prices of flour and communicated the decisions to its members for compliance. Moreover, the Executive Committee of PFMA was regularly meeting, exchanging commercially sensitive information and strategic data on flour prices and allocation of quantities between 2012 and 2014 and was also facilitating the coordination among its members, thus poten-

tially affecting, preventing, restricting and reducing free competition in the relevant market.

On the recommendations of the enquiry report, the Commission has issued a Show Cause Notice for violating Section 4 of the Competition Act.

The Commission is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive behaviour including agreements and decisions prohibited under Section 4 of the Act.-Agencies

CCP issues show cause notice to PFMA for collusive practices

Staff Reporter

Islamabad: Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued Show Cause Notice to Pakistan Flour Mills Association (PFMA) for prima facie violating Section 4 of the Competition Act 2010 by indulging in anti-competitive practices such as price fixing and sharing commercially sensitive information.

The Commission took notice of the news reports that PFMA and its member undertakings had increased the prices of various categories of wheat/flour and its by-product between 2015 and 2016. The Commission also con-

ducted an inspection of the premises of PMFA and impounded the relevant documents and material. After examining the impounded record, the Commission's enquiry report concluded that PFMA had taken decisions to fix and increase the prices of flour and communicated the decisions to its members for compliance. Moreover, the Executive Committee of PFMA was regularly meeting, exchanging commercially sensitive information and strategic data on flour prices and allocation of quantities between 2012 and 2014 and was also facilitating the coordination among its

members, thus potentially affecting, preventing, restricting and reducing free competition in the relevant market.

On the recommendations of the enquiry report, the Commission has issued a Show Cause Notice for violating Section 4 of the Competition Act.

The Commission is mandated under the Competition Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, to enhance economic efficiency and to protect consumers from anti-competitive behaviour including agreements and decisions prohibited under Section 4 of the Act.

جھک

9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 3

مسابقتی کمیشن، پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی

ایشن کو پرائس فلکسنگ پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری

اسلام آباد (کامرس رپورٹر) مسابقتی کمیشن آف

پاکستان نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو پرائس فلکسنگ

پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا، مسابقتی کمیشن پاکستان نے

بعض رپورٹس پر نوٹس لیا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن

اور اس کے ممبران کے کاروباری اداروں نے گندم اور

آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال

2015 اور 2016 کے دوران اضافہ کیا، سی سی پی کی

جانب سے اس معاملے پر انکوائری کی گئی جس کے تحت

باقی صفحہ 6 نمبر 38

38

مسابقتی کمیشن

بقی

پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کا متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ کو ضبط کیا گیا

، انکوائری کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق ضبط شدہ متعلقہ مواد سے

معلوم ہوا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے آٹے کی قیمت کو

فکس کرنے اور بڑھانے کا فیصلہ کیا اور اسے ممبران کو اس پر عمل

کرنے کا حکم دیا۔ فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کی ایگزیکٹو کمیٹی باقاعدگی سے

اجلاس منعقد کرتی رہی اور سال 2012 اور 2014 کے دوران آٹے

کی قیمت کے متعلق حساس تجارتی معلومات، مقدار کا تعین اور ڈینا سے

متعلق حکمت عملی طے کر کے آپس میں تبادلہ کرتی رہی اور اس

طرح متعلقہ مارکیٹ میں مسابقت کو متاثر کرتے ہوئے اس میں رکاوٹ ڈالنے اور روکنے میں ملوث رہی۔



9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 14

مسابقتی ایکٹ کی خلاف ورزی، فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو نوٹس

مسابقت مخالف سرگرمیوں میں ملوث ہونے اور قیمتیں بڑھانے پر کارروائی

اسلام آباد (خبرنگار خصوصی) مسابقتی کمیشن پاکستان نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو نوٹس دیا کہ جوڑے کے قیمتوں کے اجنبی پر اٹلہارد جوہ کا نوٹس جاری کر دیا۔ ایسٹن کے اعلامیہ کے مطابق پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو مسابقت مخالف سرگرمیوں میں ملوث ہونے اور بادی انڈر ٹریس مسابقتی ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکانوٹس جاری کیا گیا ہے۔ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن اور اس کے ممبران کا رد ہاری اداروں پر الزام ہے کہ انہوں نے گندم اور آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال 2015-2016 کے دوران اضافہ کیا تھا۔ سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر آئی انوائزی شروع کی گئی اور اس کے تحت پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر سے متعلقہ مسالاور ریکارڈ ضبط کر لیا گیا تھا۔

سی سی پی کا فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو پرائس فلکسنگ پر شوکا ز نوٹس

فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو سپیشیشن مخالف سرگرمیوں میں ملوث ہونے پر نوٹس جود

کرنے اور بڑھانے کا فیصلہ کیا اور اپنا یہ فیصلہ اپنے ممبران کو ارسال کرتے ہوئے انہیں اس پر عمل کرنے کا حکم دیا۔ اس کے علاوہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے ریشیل اور فلور ملز سے تیار شدہ ایکس مل آٹے کی قیمت بھی عوام، مقامی حکام اور اپنے ممبر کاروباری اداروں کو بذریعہ پریس ریلیز ارسال کر دی تھی۔ مذید براں پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کی ایگزیکٹو کمیٹی باقاعدگی سے میٹنگ کرتی اور سال ۲۰۱۳-۲۰۱۴ کے دوران آٹے کی قیمت کے متعلق حساس تجارتی معلومات، مقدار کا تعین اور ڈیٹا سے متعلق حکمت عملی طے کر کے آپس میں تبادلہ کرتی رہی اور اپنے ممبران کے مابین ہم آہنگی۔

اسلام آباد (بزنس رپورٹر) سی سی پی نے کچھ اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والی رپورٹس کا نوٹس لیا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن اور اس کے ممبران کاروباری اداروں نے گندم اور آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال ۲۰۱۶-۲۰۱۵ کے دوران اضافہ کیا تھا۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر ایک انکوائری شروع کی گئی اور اس کے تحت پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور اسپیکشن کر کے متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ کو ضبط کر لیا گیا۔ سی سی پی کی انکوائری کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق ضبط شدہ متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ سے ظاہر ہوا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے آٹے کی قیمت کو فکس

جینا

اسلام آباد
راولپنڈیچیف ایڈیٹر
خوشنود علی خان

9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 8

سی سی پی نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن
کو پرائس فلگسنگ پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا

اسلام آباد (سٹی رپورٹر) سیکشن کیشن آف پاکستان نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو سیکشن مخالف سرگرمیوں میں ملوث ہونے اور بادی النظر میں سیکشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن ۳ کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سی سی پی نے (باقی صفحہ 4 بقیہ نمبر 22)

سی سی پی

22



کچھ اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والی رپورٹس کا نوٹس لیا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن اور اس کے ممبران کاروباری اداروں نے گندم اور آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال ۲۰۱۰-۲۰۱۱ کے دوران اضافہ کیا تھا۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر ایک انکوائری شروع کی گئی اور اس کے تحت پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور اسپیکشن کر کے متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ کو ضبط کر لیا گیا۔ سی سی پی کی انکوائری کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق ضبط شدہ متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ سے ظاہر ہوا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے آٹے کی قیمت کو گھٹانے اور بڑھانے کا فیصلہ کیا اور اپنا یہ فیصلہ اپنے ممبران کو ارسال کرتے ہوئے نہیں اس پر عمل کرنے کا حکم دیا۔ اس کے علاوہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے ریٹیل اور فلور ملز سے تیار شدہ ایکس مل آٹے کی قیمت بھی عوام، مقامی حکام اور اپنے ممبر کاروباری اداروں کو بذریعہ پریس ریلیز ارسال کر دی تھی۔

روزنامہ اوصاف

9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 10

پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکا ز نوٹس

سی سی پی کے مطابق ایسوسی ایشن میں رکاوٹ ڈالنے اور روکنے میں ملوث رہی ہے

کرتے ہوئے اس میں رکاوٹ ڈالنے اور روکنے میں ملوث رہی انکوآری رپورٹ کی سفارشات پر سی سی پی نے سیکشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پر پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو شوکا ز نوٹس جاری کیا ہے۔

کراچی (بزنس رپورٹ) سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پر پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکا ز نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے سی سی پی نے کچھ اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والی رپورٹس کا نوٹس لیا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن اور اس کے ممبران کا روپاری اداروں نے گندم اور آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال 2015-16 کے دوران اضافہ کیا تھا۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر ایک انکوآری شروع کی گئی اور اس کے تحت پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور انسپیکشن کر کے متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ کو ضبط کر لیا گیا سی سی پی کی انکوآری کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق ضبط شدہ متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ سے ظاہر ہوا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے آٹے کی قیمت کو نقص کرنے اور بڑھانے کا فیصلہ کیا اور اپنا یہ فیصلہ اپنے ممبران کو ارسال کرتے ہوئے انہیں اس پر عمل کرنے کا حکم دیا۔ اس کے علاوہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے ریشیل اور فلور ملز سے تیار شدہ ایکس مل آٹے کی قیمت بھی عوام، مقامی حکام اور اپنے ممبران کو روپاری اداروں کو بذریعہ پریس ریلیز ارسال کر دی تھی۔ مزید برآں پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کی ایگزیکٹو کمیٹی باقاعدگی سے میٹنگ کرتی اور سال 2012-14 کے دوران آٹے کی قیمت کے متعلق حساس تجارتی معلومات، مقدار کا تعین اور ڈیٹا سے متعلق حکمت عملی طے کر کے آپس میں تبادلہ کرتی رہی اور اپنے ممبران کے مابین ہم آہنگی کے لیے سہولت فراہم کرتی رہی اور اس طرح متعلقہ مارکیٹ میں سیکشن 4 کو متاثر



9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 2

سی سی پی نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو پراس فلگنگ پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیا

اسلام آباد (نامہ نگار خصوصی) سپیشل میٹن آف پاکستان نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو سپیشل مخالف سرکریوں میں ملوث ہونے اور بادی انظر میں سپیشل ایکٹ کے سیشن ۴ کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاژ نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سی سی پی نے کچھ اخبارات میں

شائع ہونے والی رپورٹس کا نوٹس لیا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن اور اس کے ممبران کا رو باری اداروں نے گندم اور آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال ۲۰۱۵-۲۰۱۶ کے دوران اضافہ کیا تھا۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر ایک انکوآری شروع کی گئی اور اس کے تحت پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور اسپیشل گر کے متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ کو ضبط کر لیا گیا۔ سی سی پی کی انکوآری (باقی صفحہ 7 بقیہ نمبر 29)

29

رپورٹ

بقیہ

میٹن کی رپورٹ کے مطابق ضبط شدہ متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ سے ظاہر ہوا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے آٹے کی قیمت کو فکس کرنے اور بڑھانے کا فیصلہ کیا اور اپنا یہ فیصلہ اپنے ممبران کو ارسال کرتے ہوئے انہیں اس پر عمل کرنے کا حکم دیا۔ اس کے علاوہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے ریٹیل اور فلور ملز سے تیار شدہ آٹس مل آٹے کی قیمت بھی عوام، مقامی حکام اور اپنے ممبران کا رو باری اداروں کو بذریعہ پریس ریلیز ارسال کر دی تھی۔



9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 2

سی سی پی نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو پراسٹیکشن پر شو کاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا

اسلام آباد (نئی بات نیوز) مپٹیشن کمیشن آف پاکستان نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو مپٹیشن مخالف سرگرمیوں میں ملوث ہونے اور بادی النظر میں مپٹیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن ۴ کی خلاف ورزی پر شو کاز نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سی سی پی نے کچھ اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والی رپورٹس کا نوٹس لیا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن اور اس کے ممبران کا رو باری اداروں نے گندم اور آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال ۲۰۱۶-۲۰۱۵ کے دوران اضافہ کیا تھا۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر ایک انکوائری شروع کی گئی اور اس کے تحت پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور انسپیکشن کر کے متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ کو ضبط کر لیا گیا۔

9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 8

سی سی پی کا پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو پراس فلکنگ پر شوکانوٹس

انٹوائزی شروع پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور اسپیکشن، متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ ضبط

اسلام آباد (خبرنگار) سٹیٹیشن کنٹریکٹرز آف پاکستان نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو سٹیٹیشن مخالف سرگرمیوں میں ملوث ہونے اور بادی انٹیکر میں سٹیٹیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن ۴ کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکانوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سی سی پی نے کچھ اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والی رپورٹس کا نوٹس لیا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن اور (ہائی صفحہ 6 نمبر 26)

26

سی سی پی

بقیہ

اس کے ممبران کاروباری اداروں نے گندم اور آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال ۲۰۱۰-۱۱ء کے دوران اضافہ کیا تھا۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر ایک انٹوائزی شروع کی گئی اور اس کے تحت پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور اسپیکشن کر کے متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ کو ضبط کر لیا گیا۔

اسلام

9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 6

مسابقتی مخالف سرگرمیاں، فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو شوکاز نوٹس جاری

ایسوسی ایشن نے آٹے کی قیمت کو فکس کرنے اور بڑھانے کا فیصلہ کیا تھا

انگوازی رپورٹ کی سفارشات کے بعد شوکاز نوٹس جاری کیا سی پی

ایک انگوازی شروع کی گئی اور اس کے تحت پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور انسپکشن کر کے متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ کو ضبط کر لیا گیا۔ انگوازی رپورٹ کی سفارشات پر سی پی نے مسابقتی ایکٹ کے سیکشن ۴ کی خلاف ورزی پر پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو شوکاز نوٹس جاری کیا ہے۔ سی پی کو مسابقتی ایکٹ کے تحت یہ اختیار حاصل ہے کہ وہ تمام تجارتی اور معاشی سرگرمیوں میں مسابقتی کو فروغ دے تاکہ معاشی کارکردگی بہتر ہو اور صارفین مسابقتی مخالف رویوں سے محفوظ رہیں۔

کراچی (کامرس رپورٹر) مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو مسابقتی مخالف سرگرمیوں میں ملوث ہونے اور مسابقتی ایکٹ کے سیکشن ۴ کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکاز نوٹس جاری کر دیے ہیں۔ سی پی نے کچھ اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والی رپورٹس کا نوٹس لیا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن اور اس کے ممبران کا درباری اداروں نے گندم اور آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال 2015-2016 کے دوران اضافہ کیا تھا۔ سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر

9 Mar, 2018

Pg - 2

سی سی پی نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو پرائس فلکسنگ پر شوکا ز نوٹس جاری کر دیا

اپنا یہ فیصلہ اپنے ممبران کو ارسال کرتے ہوئے انہیں اس پر عمل کرنے کا حکم دیا

ہوئے انہیں اس پر عمل کرنے کا حکم دیا۔ اس کے علاوہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے ڈیٹیل اور فلور ملز سے تیار شدہ ایکس بل آنے کی قیمت بھی عوام، مقامی حکام اور اپنے ممبر کاروباری اداروں کو بذریعہ پریس ریلیز ارسال کر دی تھی۔ مذکورہ ممبران پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کی ایگزیکٹو کمیٹی باقاعدگی سے میٹنگ کرتی اور سال ۲۰۱۲-۲۰۱۳ کے دوران آنے کی قیمت کے متعلق حساس تجارتی معلومات، مقدار کا تعین اور ڈیٹا سے متعلق حکمت عملی طے کر کے آپس میں تبادلہ کرتی رہتی اور اپنے ممبران کے مابین ہم آہنگی کے لیے سہولت فراہم کرتی رہی اور اس طرز متعلقہ مارکیٹ میں کمیونیشن کو متاثر کرتے ہوئے اس میں رکاوٹ ڈالنے اور روکنے میں ملوث رہی۔

اسلام آباد (سٹاف رپورٹر) سی سی پی نے کچھ اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والی رپورٹس کا نوٹس لیا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن اور اس کے ممبران کا روپاری اداروں نے گندم اور آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال ۲۰۱۶-۲۰۱۵ کے دوران اضافہ کیا تھا۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر ایک انکوائری شروع کی گئی اور اس کے تحت پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور اسپیکشن کر کے متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ کو ضبط کر لیا گیا۔ سی سی پی کی انکوائری سمیٹن کی رپورٹ کے مطابق ضبط شدہ متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ سے ظاہر ہوا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے آٹے کی قیمت کو ٹکس کرنے اور بڑھانے کا فیصلہ کیا اور اپنا یہ فیصلہ اپنے ممبران کو ارسال کرتے

سی سی پی کا پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو پراس فکسنگ پر شوکانز نوٹس

انگوازی شروع، پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور اسپیکشن، متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ ضبط

26

سی سی پی

بقیہ

اس کے ممبران کا روہاری اداروں نے گندم اور آٹے کی مختلف اقسام کی مصنوعات کی قیمتوں میں سال ۲۰۱۰-۲۰۱۱ کے دوران اضافہ کیا تھا۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس معاملے پر ایک انگوازی شروع کی گئی اور اس کے تحت پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کے دفتر کی سرچ اور اسپیکشن کر کے متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ کو ضبط کر لیا گیا۔ سی سی پی کی انگوازی کمیٹی کی رپورٹ کے مطابق ضبط شدہ متعلقہ مواد اور ریکارڈ سے ظاہر ہوا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے آٹے کی قیمت کو کم کرنے اور بڑھانے کا فیصلہ کیا اور اپنا یہ فیصلہ اپنے ممبران کو ارسال کرتے ہوئے انہیں اس پر عمل کرنے کا حکم دیا۔ اس کے علاوہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن نے ریشیل اور فلور ملز سے تیار شدہ ایکس مل آٹے کی قیمت بھی عوام ہنقائی حکام اور اپنے ممبران کو روہاری اداروں کو بذریعہ پریس ریٹیز ارسال کر دی تھی۔ مذید برآں پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کی ایکٹو کمیٹی باقاعدگی سے میٹنگ کرتی اور سال ۲۰۱۰-۲۰۱۱ کے دوران آٹے کی قیمت کے متعلق حساس تجارتی معلومات، مقدار کا تعین اور ڈیٹا سے متعلق حکمت عملی طے کر کے آپس میں تبادلہ کرتی رہی اور اپنے ممبران کے مابین ہم آہنگی کے لیے سہولت فراہم کرتی رہی اور اس طرح مختلف مارکیٹ میں کمیٹیوں کو متاثر کرتے ہوئے اس میں رکاوٹ ڈالنے اور روکنے میں ملوث رہی۔ انگوازی رپورٹ کی سفارشات پر سی سی پی نے کمیٹیوں ایکٹو کے سیکشن ۴ کی خلاف ورزی پر پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو شوکانز نوٹس جاری کیا ہے۔ سی سی پی کو کمیٹیوں ایکٹو کے تحت یہ اختیار حاصل ہے کہ وہ تمام تجارتی اور معاشی سرگرمیوں میں کمیٹیوں کو فروغ دے تاکہ معاشی کارکردگی بہتر ہو اور سارفین کمیٹیوں مخالف رویوں سے محفوظ رہیں۔

اسلام آباد (خبرنگار) کمیٹیوں کی سرخ آف پاکستان نے پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن کو کمیٹیوں مخالف سرگرمیوں میں ملوث ہونے اور بادی انٹیکر میں کمیٹیوں ایکٹو کے سیکشن ۴ کی خلاف ورزی پر شوکانز نوٹس جاری کر دیا ہے۔ سی سی پی نے کچھ اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والی رپورٹس کا نوٹس لیا کہ پاکستان فلور ملز ایسوسی ایشن اور (باقی صفحہ 6 نمبر 26)